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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 AC40 Rookies

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 93 BRINTON Amanuel 8 1:03.126 8 1:03.158 AC40 25
2 48 WALKER Ollie 8 1:04.880 6 1:04.946 14.311 14.311 AC40 20
3 808 JOHNSON Mason 8 1:05.208 4 1:05.664 6.300 20.611 AC40 16
4 2 BANNISTER Josh 8 1:05.586 6 1:06.273 4.033 24.644 AC40 13
5 330 ABLE Sean-(A) 8 1:05.656 6 1:06.091 1.098 25.742 AC40 11
6 34 HITCHCOCK Ryan 7 1:05.446 6 1:05.594 1Lap 1Lap AC40 10
7 178 WHATLEY Saffron-(A) 7 1:10.539 7 1:12.336 49.047 1Lap AC40 9
8 8 SMITH Ben 7 1:14.080 6 1:14.244 13.718 1Lap AC40 8
9 100 SOOLE Cameron 7 1:14.963 6 1:15.256 4518 1Lap AC40 7

Best Lap: 1:03.126 by (# 93) BRINTON Amanuel
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race1 AC40 PRO

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 127 BEACH Calum 8 57.318 8 57.390 AC40 PRO 25
2 84 PINSON Oscar 8 57.305 8 57.497 0.251 0.251 AC40 PRO 20
3 70 WHATLEY Joshua 8 58.784 5 58.836 12.073 12.324 AC40 PRO 16
4 55 CROCKFORD Brody 8 58.736 7 58.817 0.638 12.962 AC40 PRO 13
5 134 STAINER Corey 8 59.276 4 59.563 5.105 18.067 AC40 PRO 11
6 303 ABLE Jay-(A) 8 59.174 4 59.616 0.218 18.285 AC40 PRO 10
7 36 PEACOCK Leo 8 59.890 6 59.917 4.116 22.401 AC40 PRO 9
8 14 SMART Finn 8 59.617 5 59.674 0.231 22.632 AC40 PRO 8
9 99 STUART-CAMPBELL 8 1:00.291 3 1:00.740 6.133 28.765 AC40 PRO 7
10 9 JONES Carys 8 1:02.072 7 1:02.116 21.892 50.657 AC40 PRO 6
11 15 HARRIS Holly 8 1:03.765 5) 1:03.850 4.900 55.557 AC40 PRO 5)
12 71 RAINFORD Haydon 7 1:06.262 2 1:06.418 1Lap 1 Lap AC40 PRO 4
13 69 MCCORD Mathew 7 1:06.596 2 1:07.050 3.197 1 Lap AC40 PRO &
Did not finish :

14 44 COOK James 2 59.516 2 1:01.638 5 Laps 6 Laps AC40 PRO -

Best Lap: 57.305 by (# 84) PINSON Oscar
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 MiniGP50

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 20 ANSELL Blake 12 54.630 3 54.917 MiniGP 50 25
2 8 HALL Cameron 12 55.420 4 55.647 5.482 5.482 MiniGP 50 20
3 50 BEHAL Aditya 12 56.109 4 56.333 12.450 17.932 MiniGP 50 16
4 127 BEACH Callum 12 57.233 5 57.264 8.796 26.728 MiniGP 50 13
5 16 CLARIDGE Harvey 12 57.668 4 57.988 8.220 34.948 MiniGP 50 11
6 35 KNIGHT Jeremy 11 1:00.223 7 1:00.601 1 Lap 1 Lap MiniGP 50 10
7 71 RAINFORD Hayden 11 1:00.234 8 1:00.279 9.448 1 Lap MiniGP 50 9
8 12 COGGINS Luke 11 1:01.559 10 1:01.676 10.103 1 Lap MiniGP 50 8
9 70 WHATLEY Joshua 8 56.183 8 56.721 3 Laps 4 Laps MiniGP 50 7
10 77 JONES Osian-(A) 5 1:03.871 1 2:02.938 3 Laps 7 Laps MiniGP 50 6
Did not finish :

11 177 CROCKFORD Brody 9 1:03.747 5 1:03.875 0.000 3 Laps MiniGP 50 -
12 19 OGDEN Scott 2 58.519 2 1:01.788 7 Laps 10 Laps MiniGP 50 -

Best Lap: 54.630 by (# 20) ANSELL Blake
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 MiniGP70

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 76 PINSON Elliot 14 51.476 6 51.650 MiniGP 70 25
2 5 ALEXANDER Tom 14 52.118 9 52.209 8.117 8.117 MiniGP 70 20
3 50 BEHAL Aditya-(C) 14 52.128 10 52.253 0.091 8.208 MiniGP 70 16
4 23 PAYNE Brandon 14 52.747 3 52.753 10.185 18.393 MiniGP 70 13
5 102 FERRER Charlie 14 53.349 14 53.529 9.149 27.542 MiniGP 70 11
6 13 CLARK Jake 14 53.338 14 53.530 0.474 28.016 MiniGP 70 10
7 8 HALL Cameron 14 53.262 3 53.695 2.519 30.535 MiniGP 70 9
8 21 BOURNE Franco 14 53.444 4 53.503 3.344 33.879 MiniGP 70 8
9 18 FIELDHOUSE Jodie 14 53.905 10 54.070 3.832 37.711 MiniGP 70 7
10 20 ANSELL Blake-(F) 13 53.280 11 53.609 1Lap 1 Lap MiniGP 70 6
11 30 SCOTT Jed 11 1:10.351 2 1:11.586 2 Laps 3 Laps MiniGP 70 5
Did not finish :

12 28 HEARN Felix 4 1:05.196 4 1:05.917 7 Laps 10 Laps MiniGP 70 -

Best Lap: 51.476 by (# 76) PINSON Elliot
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 PB-Open & PB140

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 77 JONES Dan 14 53.137 5 53.250 PB Open 25
2 24 QUALTERS Paul-(Jnr)-(V) 14 54.126 7 54.241 16.586 16.586 PB Open 20
3 144 LEIGH Daniel 14 53.658 11 53.732 7.151 23.737 PB Open 16
4 158 MCCORD Jordon 14 55.159 6 55.394 14.914 38.651 PB Open 13
5) 82 HOLSWORTH Joe 14 56.884 10 56.924 17.364 56.015 PB 140 25
6 112 WHITTAKER Sean 13 57.511 7 57.585 1Lap 1 Lap PB 140 20
7 14 QUALTERS Jack 12 1:01.404 12 1:02.061 1Lap 2 Laps PB Open 11
8 64 LOUDEN Tony-(T) 12 1:01.787 12 1:03.444 1.999 2 Laps PB Open 10
9 25 SMITH Leo 11 1:08.607 4 1:09.180 1Lap 3 Laps PB 140 16
10 27 JACKSON lan-(V) 6 1:03.085 5 1:03.602 5 Laps 8 Laps PB 140 13
Not qualified :

11 30 COOK Max 14 52.923 12 52.943 12.139 15.566 PB Open -

Best Lap: 52.923 by (# 30) COOK Max
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 MotoTeam

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 3 FASTRIDER 12 56.161 10 56.392 MotoTeam 25
2 19 NO-NAME-RACING 12 56.499 6 56.591 2.124 2.124 MotoTeam 20
3 27 DEVIL-RACING 12 56.633 5) 56.703 6.394 8.518 MotoTeam 16
4 33 SFC-RACING 12 56.741 9 56.760 5.313 13.831 MotoTeam 13
5 8 LAST-MINUTE-RACING 12 57.664 6 57.918 15.325 29.156 MotoTeam 11
6 65 OX-RACING Mark-Pollitt 12 58.332 2 58.802 5.756 34.912 MotoTeam 10
7 12 CREME-BRULEE 12 59.013 10 59.166 4.983 39.895 MotoTeam 9
8 5 RIDEFASTER 12 59.312 11 59.531 6.597 46.492 MotoTeam 8
9 89 CROSS-RACING 12 59.785 6 59.874 4.243 50.735 MotoTeam 7
10 133 TEAM-HGR 12 59.910 6 1:00.157 5.533 56.268 MotoTeam 6
11 127 TIME-BOMB-RACING 12 1:00.396 12 1:00.603 1.510 57.778 MotoTeam 5)
12 60 SAB-RACING Steve-Ball- 12 1:00.440 10 1:00.516 2.082 59.860 MotoTeam 4

Best Lap: 56.161 by (# 3) FASTRIDER Fraser-Kinnaird
Race 1-2 MotoTeam

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 33 SFC-RACING 12 57.478 4 57.587 MotoTeam 25
2 19 NO-NAME-RACING 12 57.629 12 57.661 4.864 4.864 MotoTeam 20
3 8 LAST-MINUTE-RACING 12 57.777 10 57.846 0.169 5.033 MotoTeam 16
4 65 OX-RACING Mark-Pollitt 12 58.321 6 58.415 9.737 14.770 MotoTeam 13
5 12 CREME-BRULEE 12 59.178 5) 59.367 13.032 27.802 MotoTeam 11
6 89 CROSS-RACING 12 1:00.633 9 1:00.661 7.937 35.739 MotoTeam 10
7 60 SAB-RACING Steve-Ball- 12 1:00.758 11 1:00.932 2.576 38.315 MotoTeam 9
8 5 RIDEFASTER 12 1:00.818 7 1:00.901 2.103 40.418 MotoTeam 8
9 27 DEVIL-RACING 12 1:00.362 7 1:00.504 1.928 42.346 MotoTeam 7
10 3 FASTRIDER 12 1:01.302 6 1:01.321 7.860 50.206 MotoTeam 6
11 133 TEAM-HGR 12 1:01.413 7 1:01.533 0.400 50.606 MotoTeam 5
12 127 TIME-BOMB-RACING 12 1:01.594 12 1:01.958 6.365 56.971 MotoTeam 4

Best Lap: 57.478 by (# 33) SFC-RACING Sam-Clowes
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 Senior MMs

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 23 PAYNE Brandon-(C) 6 57.318 4 57.575 Snr LC40 25
2 58 WINTERSON(MM) Josh 6 58.995 2 59.061 8.594 8.594 Snr LC40 20
3 711 BENNETT Nick 6 59.540 5 59.582 3.200 11.794 Snr AC40 25
4 77 WEEDEN Andy 6 1:00.474 3 1:00.740 6.168 17.962 Snr AC40 20
5 18 FIELDHOUSE Jodie-(B) 6 1:00.390 2 1:00.667 0.158 18.120 Snr AC40 16
6 20 MCKENZIE-GORDON 5 1:06.060 3 1:06.595 1Lap 1 Lap Snr AC40 13

Best Lap: 57.318 by (# 23) PAYNE Brandon-(C)
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Round 7 2015 FAB-Racing British Championship Rowrah

Race 1 MiniF1 Sidecars

Pos. # Name Laps Best lap Onlap 2nd Best lap Gap/pre Gap/1st Class Pts.
1 26 TEAM-WILLIAMS 6 58.595 2 58.626 F1 25
2 64 TEAM-LOUDEN Anthony- 6 1:00.004 4 1:00.066 12.343 12.343 F1 20
3 25 BIG-GIRL-RACING 6 1:00.301 2 1:00.715 3.634 15.977 F1 16
4 76 EMMS-RACING Adrian- 6 1:02.807 3 1:02.931 10.817 26.794 F1 13
5 17 STAINER-RACING 6 1:03.196 3 1:03.439 6.322 33.116 F1 11
6 127 TEAM-HOSKER 6 1:04.320 3 1:04.422 4.509 37.625 F1 10
7 230 PARKER-EMMS-RACING 6 1:05.096 6 1:05.142 4.495 42.120 F1 9
8 12 DODSTER-RACING 5 1:14.721 3 1:14.797 1Lap 1Lap F1 8

Best Lap: 58.595 by (# 26) TEAM-WILLIAMS Mick-Williams



